PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas W Weninger	11/23/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nancy M Seeman
Street Address:	2723 Autumnwood Lane
City:	Minnetonka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55305

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6546368

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)204-6648

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9523452891

Email: nseeman@mn.rr.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Seeman

Address Line 1: 2723 Autumnwood Lane

Address Line 4: Minnetonka, MINNESOTA 55305

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy M Seeman

Total Attachments: 2

source=November 23 Assignment#page1.tif

source=SCHEDULE A#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 654636

PATENT REEL: 016360 FRAME: 0732 **ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS**

BILL OF SALE TO CONVEY PERSONAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

The undersigned, Thomas W. Weninger, an individual, herby conveys all right, title, and interest in patent interest property referenced in Schedule A of the Member Control Agreement of Identity Concepts, LLC (which was conveyed to him, as an individual, by Identity Concepts, LLC on November 7, 2001), to Nancy M. Seeman, an individual.

Dated: November 23, 2001

By: The man M. Mari

Thomas W. Weninger

PATENT REEL: 016360 FRAME: 0733

SCHEDULE A

Accounts

Patents/Copyrights

Method and Apparatus for Identifying a Subject Serial No. 09/620,267, filed July 19, 2000

Method and Apparatus for Identifying a Subject PCT Appln. No. PCT/US01/22697, filed July 19, 2001

PATENT REEL: 016360 FRAME: 0734

RECORDED: 08/08/2005